SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Disclaimer for Review of Plans

The San Francisco Planning Code requires that the plans of certain proposed projects be provided
to members of the public prior to the City's approval action on the project. Accordingly, any
images of plans featured on this website are provided for the primary purpose of facilitating
public input prior to the City's action. The City and County of San Francisco does not own the
copyright to these images. Please be aware that the unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or
alteration of these images may result in a violation of Federal Copyright Law (17 U.S.C.A.
Sections 101 et seq.) and that any party who seeks to reproduce or alter these images does so at his
or her own risk.

Additionally, plans provided on this website are limited to site plans, elevations and/or section
details (floor plans and structural details may not be included). These are DRAFT PLANS being
provided for public review PRIOR to the City’s approval action on the project. Final plans may
differ from those that are currently available for review.
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534 VALLEY STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94131

RESIDENTIAL RENOVATION

2325 3RD STREET SUITE 413. SF CA 94107. PHONE/FAX 415.431.0869

A0.0 PROJECT INFORMATION 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE AND REPORT ANY
704 EXISTING & PROPOSED SITE PLAN CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE égﬁs/?llibct%ll%%REPANCIES AND/OR UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FINALIZING BIDS AND COMMENCEMENT OF AC, AR CONDITIONING - FINISH BLAS, ALASTER
' ‘ AC. TLE  ACOUSTIC TILE FIXT. FIXTURE PLYWD. PLYWOOD I'I'I
AO2 SITE PHOTOS WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, FIRE PROTECTION, ACCESS.  ACCESSIBLE FL. FLOW LINE POL. POLISHED
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL. THIS INCLUDES REVIEWING REQUIREMENTS OF INDIVIDUAL SYSTEMS BEFORE ORDERING AND ACOUST.  ACOUSTICAL FLASH. FLASHING PR PAR m
INSTALLATION OF ANY WORK. VERIFY ALL ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS AND ALL FINISH CONDITIONS (WHETHER DEPICTED IN DRAWINGS OR AD. AREA DRAIN FLUOR. FLUORESCENT PROST. PRECAST
¢ EXTERIOR OR WATERPROOF LIGHT FIXTURE NOT) WITH THE SAME DISCIPLINES ADJ. ADJACENT F.O. FACE OF pT. POINT
A1.0 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS / DEMOLITION PLANS wP 3. ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CONFLICTS FOUND IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF ADJST. ADJUSTABLE FO.C. FACE OF CONCRETE P.TD. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER I—
WALL WASH LIGHT FIXTURE THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. AES. ABOVE EXISTING SLAB FOF. FACE OF FINISH PTD. PAINTED
A1.1  HORIZONTAL DEMOLITION AREA ® AESS.  ARCHTECTURAL EXPOSED F.OS. FACE OF STUDS PTD/R.  PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. m
A20 PROPOSED ELOOR PLANS CECESSED CEILING MOUNTED FUXTURE STRUCTURAL STEEL FP. FIRE PROOF RECEPTACLE COMBINATION "
5. ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE ADJUSTED WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. AFF. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR FPRF'G FIRE PROOFING PTN. PARTITION
[
AGGR. AGGREGATE FR. FIRE RETARDANT PTR. PAPER TOWEL RECEPTACLE
Az, PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS F==  FLORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE 6. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL, SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY IN SIMILAR CONDITIONS. AL . ALUMINUM FI. FIRE TREATED PU. POLYURETHANE —
» —
A2.1b EXISTING DEMOT|ON & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS 7. PROVIDE FIRE-BLOCKING AND DRAFT STOPPING AT ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS (VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AS PER 2010 ﬁ#gbx ﬁtﬁggmmm SG Egg% FGEET PY. POLYCARBONATE S >—
XTSI ) SMOKE ALARM CBC 708, 717.2 AND 717.3. FIRE BLOCKING AND DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS : ~
A2.2b EXISTING DEMOLITION & PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS = ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL FS. FULL SIZE QT. QUARRY TILE L]
A) IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND ASB. ASBESTOS FURR. FURRING — |_|_|
A3.0  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM AT 10-FOOQT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL. ASPH ASPHALT FUT. FUTURE R. RISER _
B) IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN o o RAD. RADIUS
Il A3.0a EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS » LINE WITH THE RUN OF THE STAIRS IF THE WALLS UNDER THE STAIRS ARE UNFINISHED. CA CAUCE ’CP REFLECTED CELING PLAN - I
TELEPHONE C) IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, AND SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND GALV. GALVANIZED i 200F DR >
A3.1 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS FLOOR LEVELS, WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. gﬁu ) gm?mus cs CRAB BAR D EDHO0D .
INTERCOM 8. THERMAL AND SOUND INSULATING INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 CBC SECTION 719. ‘ G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR ~C
A3.2 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS BDG.  BULDING o CENERAL CONT gga QEEEFGEENR%OR -
; BLK. BLOCK o :
) 9. INSTALL ALL FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND CODE REQUIREMENTS. ALL : oL OLASS ats
A3,0b_EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS = DUPLEX OUTLET: 16" AF.F. APPLIANCES, FIXTURES, AND EQUIPMENT ASSOCIATED WITH PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE LISTED BY A BLK'G BLOCKING o SROUND REINF. REINFORCED _ <
M‘/\/~¢\/\/\/‘ S~ NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED AND APPROVED AGENCY. BM. BEAM : REG. REGISTER
A3.1b EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS - 80 BOTIOM OF GR. GRADE REQ. REQUIRED -
PSSO S ARSI AN AN AT D === DUPLEX GFl OUTLET 10. VERIFY CLEARANCES FOR VENTS, CHASES, SOFFITS, FIXTURES BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION, ORDERING OF, OR INSTALLATION OF S0 S0TTON GSM GALVANIZED SHEET METAL RESIL RESILIENT o >
A3-2bEXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS - ANY ITEM OF WORK. ‘ G.V.B. GYPSUM WALLBOARD RET RETARDANT -
A3 3b E~XIS IN‘G PVEL.EV 3 s DUPLEX SWITCHED OUTLET 11. PROVIDE ALL LIGHTS, GUARDRAILS, BARRICADES, SIGNS AND PROTECTIVE MEASURES AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE OWNER, CAB. CABINET GYP. GYPSUM RGIR. REGISTER (CASH) =
' LOCAL AUTHORITIES, OR OTHERS HAVING JURISDICTION. CB. CATCH BASIN GYPBD.  GYPSUM BOARD RM. ROOM -r
A3.3 CEM. CEMENT R.. ROUGH OPENING
PROPOSED SECTION ~4 DATA/TELEPHONE OUTLET 12. ALL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTER 8. oy e m HOSE BIBB UL RAN WATER LEADER = ﬂ-
A3.4 \ERTICAL DEMOLITION AREA 13. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHER WISE NOTED. cl CAST IRON :‘DC‘ :E\)rbbow CORE <
CL CENTER LINE : S. SOUTH =
i DOUBLE DUPLEX, COUNTER HT 14. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AND BACKING AS REQ'D FOR ALL NAILING OF 0LG CEILING HOWD. HARDWOOD S.B.0. SUPPLIED BY OWNER e m
INTERIOR TRIM AND FINISHES, AND SHALL COORDINATE AND PROVIDE ALL FRAMING, BACKING AND BRACING AS NECESSARY FOR oLKG CAULKING AL HOLLOW METAL se SOUD CORE
e INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BACKING PLATES AT ALL BATH ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, : v .
@ DOUBLE DUPLEX OUTLET: 16” AFF. CABINETS, TOWEL BARS, WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES AND ANY OTHER ITEMS ATTACHED TO WALLS. o e SCD. SEAT COVER DISPENSER - 1N
. SCH. SCHEDULE
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS & STANDARDS S oI LG SUPLLX QUTLLT 15. NOTE THAT MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FIRE PROTECTION, PLUMBING AND COMMUNICATIONS ARE DESIGN BUILD ITEMS. HT. HEIGHT SCHED.  SCHEDULE(D) o
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHOW DESIGN INTENT. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS WITH BUILDING OWNER AND cLo. CLOSET SD SOAP DISPENSER
e 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE WITH SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS. ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE WORK TO THE CLR. CLEAR 0 INSIDE. DIAVETER SECT SECTION —
e 2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE WITH SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS. = HALF SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET EEIL’thl)IlT,\IGFE[EEPARTMENT AS REQUIRED FOR PLAN CHECK AND PERMIT ISSUANCE, INCLUDING PAYING FOR ALL PLAN CHECK AND CMU. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT INSUL. INSULATION SED. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS JAMES WALZ & CARRIE NG
® 2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE WITH SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS. o ' CNTR. COUNTER INT. INTERIOR - SHELF 5i4 VALALEY STR’EETA
® 2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE WITH SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS. 16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLYING AND OBTAINING ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS TO CONFORM WITH LOCAL C0. TRANSLUCENT CORIAN SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94151
DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN SHR. SHOWER PHONE: 415.271.3061
® BUILDING AND FIRE CODES coL COLUMN
® 2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE WITH SAN FRANCISCO AMENDMENTS. ol COVPACT JAN. JANITOR SHT. SHEET SﬁSE'SE\A'/\fLZZ%%YmE%gﬁM
® ENERGY CODE - TITLE 24 - CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS J@r AN 17. ALL CHANGES IN FLOOR MATERIALS OCCUR AT THE CENTERLINE OF DOOR OR FRAMED OPENING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CoNe CONCRETE JI JOINT SIM. SIMILAR '
: SM.D. SEE MECHANICAL ISSUE: DATE:
® LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2007 EDITION NFPA 72 18. WINDOW SIZES ON DRAWINGS ARE NOMINAL, REFER TO MANUFACTURES FOR ACTUAL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONwi| 6. CONN. CONNECTION KIT. KITCHEN DRAWINGS
® NFPA 13, 2007 EDITION CONSTR. CONSTRUCTION
@ THERMOSTAT 19. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE TO BE WEATHER-STRIPPED PER TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS CONT CONTINUOUS SND. SANITARY NAPKIN ISSUED FOR SITE PERMIT 10-16.13
APPLICABLE STANDARDS: ' L ANGLE DISPENSER
e UL-UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES FIRE RESISTIVE DIRECTORY-2002 EDITION e SWITCH 20. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT ALL HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO GLAZING WITHIN 18” OF A WALKING CORR. CORRIDOR LAM. LAMINATE SNR. SANITARY NAPKIN
SURFACE. GLAZING IN DOORS AND WINDOWS ADJACENT TO DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2406.4. CSCL. CONTRACTOR  SUPPLIED LAV, LAVATORY RECEPTACLE
® UL-UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES BUILDING MATERIALS DIRECTORY-2002 EDITION CONTRACTOR INSTALLED i ANDLORD
e SMACNA - FIRE SMOKE AND RADIATION DAMPER INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR HVAC SYSTEMS, 3RD EDITION Re2 DIMMER SWITCH 21. ALL TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE AFFIXED WITH A PERMANENT LABEL PER CBC SECTION 2408.3. CT. CERAMIC TILE n OCKER gPPE([:) SSPEEEFF;(L:K%TIG DRAWINGS
SCOPE OF WORK THIS PROJECT: 22. ALL NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS: CTR. CENTER . LIGHT SPECD  SPECIFIED
- -, 3_WAY SWITCH 907.2.10.1.2 FOR LOCATION, 907.2.10.2 TO BE HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP, 907.2.10.3 FOR INTERCONNECTION. CTSK. COUNTERSUNK 50, SQUARE
MANUF.  MANUFACTURER
© RESIDENTIAL RENOVATION AND ADDITION 23. PER 1009.6.3 ENCLOSURES UNDER STAIRWAYS. THE WALLS AND SOFFITS WITHIN ENCLOSED USABLE SPACES UNDER ENCLOSED DBL DOUBLE X A SSD. SEE STRUCTURAL
® NEW FOUNDATIONS AND UNENCLOSED STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1—HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE—RATED CONSTRUCTION OR THE FIRE—RESISTANCE DEPT DEPARTMENT MC‘ VEDICIE. CABINET DRAWINGS
e ELEVATE (E) UPPER STORY FOR ADDTIONAL HEADROOM AT LOWER LEVEL XXX DOOR TAG RATING OF THE STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. ACCESS TO THE ENCLOSED SPACE SHALL NOT BE DIRECTLY FROM o o C. SSK. SERVICE SINK
WITHIN THE STAIR ENCLOSURE. : MDF MEDIUM DENSITY SqT STAINLESS. STEEL
e VERTICAL ADDITION FOR 3RD STORY. REMODEL KITCHEN, NEW BATHROOMS. EXCEPTION: SPACES UNDER STAIRWAYS SERVING AND CONTAINED WITHIN A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT IN GROUP R—2 OR DF. DRINKING FOUNTAN FIBERBOARD - STONE
FT—IN | CEILING HEIGHT TAG R—3 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2—INCH (12.7 MM) GYPSUM BOARD. DIA DIAMETER MECH MECHANICAL -
BUILDING & PLANNING DEPARTMENT NOTES: THERE SHALL BE NO ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS UNLESS THE SPACE IS COMPLETELY ENCLOSED IN Dl DIMENSION ' STA. STATION CONSULTANT
- 1—HOUR FIRE—RESISTANCE—RATED CONSTRUCTION. THE OPEN SPACE UNDER EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY o o MEMB. MEMBRANE STD. STANDARD
' $7 ELEVATION PURPOSE. : MFR. MANUFACTURER STL. STEEL N
PUILDING OWRER: 534 VALLEY STREET D.O. DOOR OPENING MILL WK. MILLWORK STOR. STORAGE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94131 P(X)  FXIURE Tac, DRESS. DRESSING MH. MANHOLE STRUCT.  STRUCTURAL
JAMESWALZ@GMAIL.COM DS. DOWNSPOUT MIN. MINIMUM SUSP SUSPENDED
| {\E DIL. DETAIL MISC. MISCELLANEOUS '
ARCHITECT: TROY KASHANIPOUR ARCHITECTURE
2325 3RD STREET, SUITE 401 DRAWING REVISION TAG LOCATION PLAN DWG. DRAWING M.0. MASONRY OPENING T TREAD
SAN FRANCISCO CA, 94107 3 MIL. METAL
PHONE/FAX: 415.431.0868 —_ 2 E EAST s MOUNTED T.B. TOWEL BAR APPROVAL
CELL: 415.290.8844 a : TC TOP OF CURB
TK@TKWORKSHOP.COM w (® EHISTING MUL. MULLION TC TERRA COTTA
© ' DETAIL KEY " EA EACH MWC MILLWORK CONTRACTOR hy
TEMP. TEMPERED
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING: EJ. EXPANSION JOINT TR TERRAZ70
28th 5t EL. ELEVATION N, NORTH THKA THICK
ﬂ 78th St (N) NEW '
=00 28th St 28th St ELEC. ELECTRICAL NG NOT IN CONTRACT 1.0. TOP OF DRAWN:
INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY 28th St 534 - ELEV. ELEVATOR N'O' ' \UNBER T.0.C. TOP OF CONCRETE ‘
VALLEY =% EMER. EMERGENCY o \OUNAL TOP. TOP OF PAVEMENT »
& - STREET ENCL. ENCLOSURE TS WO 10 SCALE T0S. TOP OF SLAB
BLOCK/LOT: BLOCK 6611 LOT 013 =} EP. ELECTRICAL PANEL o NUMBER TS TUBE STEEL CHECKED:
= O BOARD # TYP. TYPICAL
ZONING: RH-1 - RESIDENTIAL - HOUSE, ONE FAMILY T g FO FQUAL
g = ‘ TK
USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL SECTION /ELEVATION KEY ] a EQPT. EQUIPMENT OA OVERALL UNEQ. UNEQUAL
“ 0 FSC. FSCALATOR 0BS. OBSCURE U.ON. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SCALE:
OCCUPANCY: R-3 ’ L EWC.  ELECTRIC WATER 0L ON CENTER UR. URINAL
» Dimension ll g COOLER 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER NONE
NUMBER OF STORIES/BASEMENTS: e EXIST. EXISTING OFF. OFFICE V.IF. VERIFY IN FIELD
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B Wels) EXP. EXPANSION , VERT. VERTICAL
EXPO EXPOSED 0PN OPENING VEST VESTIBULE
THE BUILDING IS NOT EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. NONE WILL BE PROVIDED UNDER eiles S Valkey St e EXTERIOR OPP. OPPOSITE A
a = ' . HD. A
o e 0SCI OER SULED oo e PROJECT INFORMATION
(E) SQFT. (N) SQ.FT. FB FLAT BAR CONTRACTOR INSTALLED W/ HITH
B. C. ATER CLOSET
BASEMENT 471 SQFT UNCONDITIONED 650 SQFT CONDITIONED - o D FLOOR DRAN xDC wOOD
2 El FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER PC. PRECAST CONCRETE '
1ST STORY 966 SQFT 961 SQFT 3 o b ot pCS, PIECES W/0 WITHOUT
= WP. WALLPAPER
L7 * FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET PL. PLATE
611 SQFT HC.
2ND STORY (NONE) Q St 8 Diamoend PLAM. PLASTIC. LAMINATE WT. WEIGHT
1,437 SQFT 2,409 SQFT Open Space |
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EXISTING FIRST STORY DEMOLITION PLAN

/‘ / SCALE:

1/4”= 1'=0" 2/ SCALE: 1/4"= 1'=0"

EXISTING ROOF PLAN

1. (N) DENOTES NEW ITEMS. (E) DENOTES EXISTING ITEMS. ITEMS WITHOUT SYMBOLS
SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE EXISTING.

2. S.S.D. FOR EXTENT OF FOUNDATION & FLOOR SLABS TO REMAIN. REMOVE OTHER
FOUNDATIONS & GROUND LEVEL CONCRETE SLAB IN PREPARATION FOR WORK AS NOTED.

3. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY/REQD.

4. PROVIDE TEMPORARY UNDERPINNING OF STRUCTURES ON SUBJECT PROPERTY & ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES AS REQD.

5. COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION W/ (N) CONSTRUCTION.

6. COMPLY WITH CONSTRUCTION WASTE RECYCLING PROGRAM AS REQUIRED BY CITY OF
SAN FRANCISCO. MATERIAL NOT SPECIFIED TO BE SALVAGED OR REINSTALLED IN NEW
WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS SCRAP AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

7. ALL (E) ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE TERMINATED PER
CORRESPONDING 2010 CALIFORNIA CODE & ANY DESIGN—BUILD DRAWINGS.

8. CUTTING WORK SHALL BE DONE WITH MINIMUM DAMAGE TO SURROUNDING SURFACES
TO BE RETAINED.

9.  EXPOSE FRAMING PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION. DO NOT ENDANGER (E) STRUCTURAL
SYSTEMS.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF ANY STRUCTURAL CONFLICTS.

10.  ALL ELECTRICAL, DATA, AND TELEPHONE OQUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN (E) PARTITIONS TO
BE DEMOLISHED ARE TO BE REMOVED U.O.N. TO BE SAVED. ALL ELECTRICAL, DATA,
TELEPHONE WIRING AND CONDUITS FROM PARTITIONS AND CEILING ARE TO BE REMOVED
BACK TO PANEL BOARD TERMINALS U.O.N..

11. REMOVE ALL NOTED INTERIOR PARTITIONS, EQUIPMENT, CEILINGS, FLOORING, FLOOR
DECK, ROOFING, ROOF DECK, AND UTILITIES. ANY ADDITIONAL ITEMS ENCOUNTERED SHALL
BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS.

12. ALL ITEMS AND SYSTEMS TO BE ADDRESSED BY DESIGN / BUILD CONTRACTORS
SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AND DIRECTIONS SPECIFIED IN THE REQUIRED CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
OF THE APPROPRIATE DESIGN / BUILD CONTRACTOR.

13. WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING FRAMING LUMBER IN GOOD REPAIR SHALL BE SALVAGED.
G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REUSE.
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EXISTING FIRST STORY DEMOLITION PLAN

2/ SCALE: 1/4"= 10"

EXISTING ROOF PLAN

1. (N) DENOTES NEW ITEMS. (E) DENOTES EXISTING ITEMS. ITEMS WITHOUT SYMBOLS
SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE EXISTING.

2. S.S.D. FOR EXTENT OF FOUNDATION & FLOOR SLABS TO REMAIN. REMOVE OTHER
FOUNDATIONS & GROUND LEVEL CONCRETE SLAB IN PREPARATION FOR WORK AS NOTED.

3. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AS NECESSARY/REQD.

4. PROVIDE TEMPORARY UNDERPINNING OF STRUCTURES ON SUBJECT PROPERTY & ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES AS REQD.

5. COORDINATE ALL DEMOLITION W/ (N) CONSTRUCTION.

6. COMPLY WITH CONSTRUCTION WASTE RECYCLING PROGRAM AS REQUIRED BY CITY OF
SAN FRANCISCO. MATERIAL NOT SPECIFIED TO BE SALVAGED OR REINSTALLED IN NEW
WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS SCRAP AND SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

7. ALL (E) ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE TERMINATED PER
CORRESPONDING 2010 CALIFORNIA CODE & ANY DESIGN—BUILD DRAWINGS.

8. CUTTING WORK SHALL BE DONE WITH MINIMUM DAMAGE TO SURROUNDING SURFACES
TO BE RETAINED.

9.  EXPOSE FRAMING PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION. DO NOT ENDANGER (E) STRUCTURAL
SYSTEMS.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF ANY STRUCTURAL CONFLICTS.

10.  ALL ELECTRICAL, DATA, AND TELEPHONE OQUTLETS LOCATED WITHIN (E) PARTITIONS TO
BE DEMOLISHED ARE TO BE REMOVED U.O.N. TO BE SAVED. ALL ELECTRICAL, DATA,
TELEPHONE WIRING AND CONDUITS FROM PARTITIONS AND CEILING ARE TO BE REMOVED
BACK TO PANEL BOARD TERMINALS U.O.N..

11. REMOVE ALL NOTED INTERIOR PARTITIONS, EQUIPMENT, CEILINGS, FLOORING, FLOOR
DECK, ROOFING, ROOF DECK, AND UTILITIES. ANY ADDITIONAL ITEMS ENCOUNTERED SHALL
BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS.

12. ALL ITEMS AND SYSTEMS TO BE ADDRESSED BY DESIGN / BUILD CONTRACTORS
SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AND DIRECTIONS SPECIFIED IN THE REQUIRED CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
OF THE APPROPRIATE DESIGN / BUILD CONTRACTOR.

13. WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING FRAMING LUMBER IN GOOD REPAIR SHALL BE SALVAGED.
G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REUSE.
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LINEAL FEET DEMOLITION AT FOUNDATION LEVEL:
TOTAL LINEAL LINEAL FEET
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FEET TO BE REMOVED
(E) NORTH ELEVATION 21'—4” 127 47 %
(F) SOUTH ELEVATION 21'—4” 20'-5" 95.8 %
JAMES WALZ & CARRIE NG
— 534 VALLEY STREET
(E) EAST ELEVATION 50'-4f 28'-3 56 % SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94131
PHONE: 415.271.3061
CARRIENG23@YAHO0.COM
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(E) FIRST STORY PLAN 1031 SF 6 SF 6 %
(E) ROOF PLAN 1180 SF 967 SF 82 %
APPROVAL
OVERALL HORIZONTAL
2011 SF 973 SF 44 %
DEMOLITION AREA
DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS: 973 / 2211 = .44
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GRADE PLANE CALCULATIONS: SEE 1/A3.1 FOR GRADE PLANE

1.

2.

I A

(=7 + =5) / 2 X 20.3 = —121.8
A B

(-5 + 61) / 2 X 16.6 = 464.8

B C

(61 + 103) / 2 X 33.3 = 2730.6
C D

(103 + 103) / 2 X 2.4 = 247.2

D E

(103 + 115) / 2 X 14.4 = 1569.6
E F

(115 + 116) / 2 X 12.4 = 1432.2
F G

(116 + 114) / 2 X 4.4 = 506

G H

(114 + 114) / 2 X 43 = 490.2

H |
(114 + =7) / 2 X 60 = 3210

TOTAL = 10,528.8

10,528.8 / TOTAL LINEAR SQ. FT.

10,528.8 / 168.1 = 62.6
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PROPOSED FIRST STORY PLAN

2/ SCALE: 1/4"= 1'=0"

KEYNOTES:

1 TOILET, LAUNDRY, AND KITCHEN EXHAUST TERMINATION 3'—0" MINIMUM FROM
PROPERTY LINES AND BUILDING OPENINGS PER CMC 504.5.PROVIDE SOLID BACKING
FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, CABINETRY AND APPLIANCES. G.C. TO
COORDINATE LOCATION.

2> SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL GYPBOARD WALL AND SOFFIT TYPICAL. FINISH TO MATCH #5
FINISH, NO ORANGE PEEL, NO TEXTURE. TYP ALL FINISHES.

3 PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL CLIPS.
GLAZING SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF CBC CHAPTER 24. IDENTIFICATION PER
2403.1 & 2406.3 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

4> (N) WINDOW. MINIMUM U-VALUE PER TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS TABLE 116A AND
S.H.G.C. PER TABLE 116B, U MAX=0.40 AND REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24
CALCULATIONS.

5> WINDOW TO MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCUE WINDOW: 20" CLEAR WIDTH, 24"
CLEAR HEIGHT, 5.7 SQ. FT. MIN. 44" AF.F.

(6 O PROVIDE R—13 INSULATION AT 2x4 WALLS, R—19 AT 2x6 WALLS AND INSULATION
UNDER FLOOR, R—30 INSULATION AT ROOF OR AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24 ENERGY
CALCULATIONS.

7 > PROVIDE FLEXIBLE VINYL SHOWER PAN LINER FOR SHOWER STALL. TILE PER TCA
RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY AND TCA STANDARDS.

PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BOARD AT BATHROOM WALLS AND SOFFIT,
PRIMED AND PAINTED PER OWNER SELECTION. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKING

BOARD WHERE REQ'D FOR TILE INSTALLATION. ASSEMBLIES PER TILE COUNCIL OF
AMERICA STANDARD DETAILS.

C 9 (N) GLASS IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406. WINDOWS WITHIN
24" OF DOOR SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406.3

10> PROVIDE (N) ROOFING MEMBRANE AT ROOF, SLOPED TO DRAIN, ROOFDRAIN AND
OVERFLOW PER 5/A8.0

CA1DEXHAUST FAN TO PROVIDE MIN. 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF CMC 403.7 TABLE 4-4 AND SOURCE OF MAKE-UP AIR.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO SIZE AND SUBMIT CUTSHEET FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

(12> HARDWIRED SMOKE ALARM WITH BATTERY BACKUP. ALL NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS: 907.2.10.1.2 FOR LOCATION, 907.2.10.2 TO BE
HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP, 907.2.10.3 FOR INTERCONNECTION.

13> PROVIDE CA STATE FIRE MARSHALL APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE
OF EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON EACH LEVEL. ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED WITH

BATTERY BACKUP. MAY BE COMBINED SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM.

14> DOMESTIC RANGE AND COOK TOP UNIT INSTALLATION PER MFR.'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND VENT SHALL PER PER CMC 504.2.

15> PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' FIRE RATED DRYWALL AT PROPERTY LINE WALLS WHERE (E)
DRYWALL IS REPLACED.

DIRECT VENT EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VENTED WITH THE TERMS OF THE LISTING AND
THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 802.2.5,
802.6.2(3) & 802.8.3.

GAS VENT TERMINATION PER CMC 802.6.2(1)&(2)
GAS VENT TERMINATION CAP PER CMC 802.6.2.5
GAS VENT SUPPORT PER MFGR AND CMC 802.5.6 & 802.6.5.

17> PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENING FROM OUTSIDE FOR FURNACES AND WATER

HEATERS PER CMC 701.10(3), 701.10(6), CMC 701.10(7) AND ALL OTHER
APPLICABLE CODES.

WASHER /DRYER. PROVIDE UTILITY CONNECTION BOX WITH 2-125V AND 1-250V
OTULETS.
PROVIDE EXHAUST VENTILATION PER TABLE 4—4 AND MAKEUP AIR AS NEEDED.
DRYER EXHAUST TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF: CMC 504.3.1 AND 4" @ DUCT PER
CMC 504.3.2. DRYER DUCTS PER CMC 504.3.2.1 AND 504.3.2.2/. TERMINATION 3’
FROM ANY OPENING OR PL PER CMC 504.5.

SEPARATION AT GARAGE PER CBC 406.1.4, MIN 1/2" GYPBD. APPLIED TO GARAGE
SIDE, SEE 5/A8.0 SIM.

1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING UNDER STAIR.

(21> PROVIDE SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR 1 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS (PER CBC 406.1.4) OR
PROVIDE DOOR WITH 20 MIN. FIRE PROTECTION RATING (PER 715.4.3). PROVIDE
CLOSER. DOOR TO BE SELF-LATCHING (CBC 406.1.4).

(22> AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER SHALL PROTECT ALL RECEPTACLES IN THE
BEDROOMS WITH BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE 15 AND
20—-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS. 2007 CEC SECTION 210-12(b). ARC FAULT
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER REQUIREMENTS:

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT(S) SHALL BE RUN SEPARATELY FROM ALL
OTHER BRANCH CIRCUITS. THE RACEWAYS OR CABLE ASSEMBLIES SHALL NOT
TERMINATE INTO ANY JUNCTION BOX (OTHER THAN THE PANEL BOARD)
WHERE OTHER CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS ARE LOCATED.

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
IDENTIFIED AT THE POINT OF ENTRY TO THE PANEL BOARD.

o THE AFCI BREAKER SHALL BE A LISTED AND APPROVED DEVICE INSTALLED IN
AN APPROVED PANEL BOARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS LISTING.

o OTHER OUTLETS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT MAY BE CONNECT TO THE AFCI
PROTECTED BRANCH CIRCUIT; HOWEVER, THE SAME WIRING METHODS AS
REQUIRED ABOVE FOR BEDROOMS SHALL BE USED.
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PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

1 TOILET, LAUNDRY, AND KITCHEN EXHAUST TERMINATION 3'—0" MINIMUM FROM
PROPERTY LINES AND BUILDING OPENINGS PER CMC 504.5.PROVIDE SOLID BACKING
FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, CABINETRY AND APPLIANCES. G.C. TO
COORDINATE LOCATION.

2> SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL GYPBOARD WALL AND SOFFIT TYPICAL. FINISH TO MATCH #5
FINISH, NO ORANGE PEEL, NO TEXTURE. TYP ALL FINISHES.

3D PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL CLIPS.
GLAZING SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF CBC CHAPTER 24. IDENTIFICATION PER
2403.1 & 2406.3 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

4> (N) WINDOW. MINIMUM U-VALUE PER TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS TABLE 116A AND
S.H.G.C. PER TABLE 116B, U MAX=0.40 AND REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24
CALCULATIONS.

5> WINDOW TO MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCUE WINDOW: 20" CLEAR WIDTH, 24"
CLEAR HEIGHT, 5.7 SQ. FT. MIN. 44" AF.F.

(6 O PROVIDE R—13 INSULATION AT 2x4 WALLS, R—19 AT 2x6 WALLS AND INSULATION
UNDER FLOOR, R—30 INSULATION AT ROOF OR AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24 ENERGY
CALCULATIONS.

7 > PROVIDE FLEXIBLE VINYL SHOWER PAN LINER FOR SHOWER STALL. TILE PER TCA
RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY AND TCA STANDARDS.

PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BOARD AT BATHROOM WALLS AND SOFFIT,
PRIMED AND PAINTED PER OWNER SELECTION. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKING

BOARD WHERE REQ'D FOR TILE INSTALLATION. ASSEMBLIES PER TILE COUNCIL OF
AMERICA STANDARD DETAILS.

C 9 (N) GLASS IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406. WINDOWS WITHIN
24" OF DOOR SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406.3

10> PROVIDE (N) ROOFING MEMBRANE AT ROOF, SLOPED TO DRAIN, ROOFDRAIN AND
OVERFLOW PER 5/A8.0

CA1DEXHAUST FAN TO PROVIDE MIN. 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF CMC 403.7 TABLE 4-4 AND SOURCE OF MAKE-UP AIR.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO SIZE AND SUBMIT CUTSHEET FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

(12> HARDWIRED SMOKE ALARM WITH BATTERY BACKUP. ALL NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS: 907.2.10.1.2 FOR LOCATION, 907.2.10.2 TO BE
HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP, 907.2.10.3 FOR INTERCONNECTION.

13> PROVIDE CA STATE FIRE MARSHALL APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE
OF EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON EACH LEVEL. ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED WITH

BATTERY BACKUP. MAY BE COMBINED SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM.

14> DOMESTIC RANGE AND COOK TOP UNIT INSTALLATION PER MFR.'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND VENT SHALL PER PER CMC 504.2.

15> PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' FIRE RATED DRYWALL AT PROPERTY LINE WALLS WHERE (E)
DRYWALL IS REPLACED.

DIRECT VENT EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VENTED WITH THE TERMS OF THE LISTING AND
THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 802.2.5,
802.6.2(3) & 802.8.3,

GAS VENT TERMINATION PER CMC 802.6.2(1)&(2)
GAS VENT TERMINATION CAP PER CMC 802.6.2.5
GAS VENT SUPPORT PER MFGR AND CMC 802.5.6 & 802.6.5.

17> PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENING FROM OUTSIDE FOR FURNACES AND WATER

HEATERS PER CMC 701.10(3), 701.10(6), CMC 701.10(7) AND ALL OTHER
APPLICABLE CODES.

WASHER/DRYER. PROVIDE UTILITY CONNECTION BOX WITH 2-125V AND 1-250V
OTULETS.
PROVIDE EXHAUST VENTILATION PER TABLE 4-4 AND MAKEUP AIR AS NEEDED.
DRYER EXHAUST TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF: CMC 504.3.1 AND 4" @ DUCT PER
CMC 504.3.2. DRYER DUCTS PER CMC 504.3.2.1 AND 504.3.2.2/. TERMINATION 3’
FROM ANY OPENING OR PL PER CMC 504.5.

SEPARATION AT GARAGE PER CBC 406.1.4, MIN 1/2" GYPBD. APPLIED TO GARAGE
SIDE, SEE 5/A8.0 SIM.

1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING UNDER STAIR.

(21> PROVIDE SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR 1 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS (PER CBC 406.1.4) OR
PROVIDE DOOR WITH 20 MIN. FIRE PROTECTION RATING (PER 715.4.3). PROVIDE
CLOSER. DOOR TO BE SELF—LATCHING (CBC 406.1.4).

(22> AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER SHALL PROTECT ALL RECEPTACLES IN THE
BEDROOMS WITH BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE 15 AND
20—-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS. 2007 CEC SECTION 210-12(b). ARC FAULT
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER REQUIREMENTS:

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT(S) SHALL BE RUN SEPARATELY FROM ALL
OTHER BRANCH CIRCUITS. THE RACEWAYS OR CABLE ASSEMBLIES SHALL NOT
TERMINATE INTO ANY JUNCTION BOX (OTHER THAN THE PANEL BOARD)
WHERE OTHER CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS ARE LOCATED.

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
IDENTIFIED AT THE POINT OF ENTRY TO THE PANEL BOARD.

o THE AFCI BREAKER SHALL BE A LISTED AND APPROVED DEVICE INSTALLED IN
AN APPROVED PANEL BOARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS LISTING.

o OTHER OUTLETS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT MAY BE CONNECT TO THE AFCI
PROTECTED BRANCH CIRCUIT; HOWEVER, THE SAME WIRING METHODS AS
REQUIRED ABOVE FOR BEDROOMS SHALL BE USED.
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1 TOILET, LAUNDRY, AND KITCHEN EXHAUST TERMINATION 3'—0" MINIMUM FROM
PROPERTY LINES AND BUILDING OPENINGS PER CMC 504.5.PROVIDE SOLID BACKING
FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, CABINETRY AND APPLIANCES. G.C. TO
COORDINATE LOCATION.

2> SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL GYPBOARD WALL AND SOFFIT TYPICAL. FINISH TO MATCH #5
FINISH, NO ORANGE PEEL, NO TEXTURE. TYP ALL FINISHES.

3D PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL CLIPS.
GLAZING SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF CBC CHAPTER 24. IDENTIFICATION PER
2403.1 & 2406.3 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

4> (N) WINDOW. MINIMUM U-VALUE PER TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS TABLE 116A AND
S.H.G.C. PER TABLE 116B, U MAX=0.40 AND REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24
CALCULATIONS.

5> WINDOW TO MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCUE WINDOW: 20" CLEAR WIDTH, 24"
CLEAR HEIGHT, 5.7 SQ. FT. MIN. 44" AF.F.

(6 O PROVIDE R—13 INSULATION AT 2x4 WALLS, R—19 AT 2x6 WALLS AND INSULATION
UNDER FLOOR, R—30 INSULATION AT ROOF OR AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24 ENERGY
CALCULATIONS.

7 > PROVIDE FLEXIBLE VINYL SHOWER PAN LINER FOR SHOWER STALL. TILE PER TCA
RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY AND TCA STANDARDS.

PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BOARD AT BATHROOM WALLS AND SOFFIT,
PRIMED AND PAINTED PER OWNER SELECTION. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKING

BOARD WHERE REQ'D FOR TILE INSTALLATION. ASSEMBLIES PER TILE COUNCIL OF
AMERICA STANDARD DETAILS.

C 9 (N) GLASS IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406. WINDOWS WITHIN
24" OF DOOR SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406.3

10> PROVIDE (N) ROOFING MEMBRANE AT ROOF, SLOPED TO DRAIN, ROOFDRAIN AND
OVERFLOW PER 5/A8.0

CA1DEXHAUST FAN TO PROVIDE MIN. 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF CMC 403.7 TABLE 4-4 AND SOURCE OF MAKE-UP AIR.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO SIZE AND SUBMIT CUTSHEET FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

(12> HARDWIRED SMOKE ALARM WITH BATTERY BACKUP. ALL NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS: 907.2.10.1.2 FOR LOCATION, 907.2.10.2 TO BE
HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP, 907.2.10.3 FOR INTERCONNECTION.

13> PROVIDE CA STATE FIRE MARSHALL APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE
OF EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON EACH LEVEL. ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED WITH
BATTERY BACKUP. MAY BE COMBINED SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM.

14> DOMESTIC RANGE AND COOK TOP UNIT INSTALLATION PER MFR.'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND VENT SHALL PER PER CMC 504.2.

15> PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' FIRE RATED DRYWALL AT PROPERTY LINE WALLS WHERE (E)
DRYWALL IS REPLACED.

DIRECT VENT EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VENTED WITH THE TERMS OF THE LISTING AND
THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 802.2.5,
802.6.2(3) & 802.8.3,

GAS VENT TERMINATION PER CMC 802.6.2(1)&(2)
GAS VENT TERMINATION CAP PER CMC 802.6.2.5
GAS VENT SUPPORT PER MFGR AND CMC 802.5.6 & 802.6.5.

17> PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENING FROM OUTSIDE FOR FURNACES AND WATER

HEATERS PER CMC 701.10(3), 701.10(6), CMC 701.10(7) AND ALL OTHER
APPLICABLE CODES.

WASHER/DRYER. PROVIDE UTILITY CONNECTION BOX WITH 2-125V AND 1-250V
OTULETS.
PROVIDE EXHAUST VENTILATION PER TABLE 4-4 AND MAKEUP AIR AS NEEDED.

DRYER EXHAUST TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF: CMC 504.3.1 AND 4" @ DUCT PER

CMC 504.3.2. DRYER DUCTS PER CMC 504.3.2.1 AND 504.3.2.2/. TERMINATION 3’
FROM ANY OPENING OR PL PER CMC 504.5.

SEPARATION AT GARAGE PER CBC 406.1.4, MIN 1/2" GYPBD. APPLIED TO GARAGE
SIDE, SEE 5/A8.0 SIM.

1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING UNDER STAIR.

(21> PROVIDE SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR 1 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS (PER CBC 406.1.4) OR
PROVIDE DOOR WITH 20 MIN. FIRE PROTECTION RATING (PER 715.4.3). PROVIDE
CLOSER. DOOR TO BE SELF—LATCHING (CBC 406.1.4).

(22> AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER SHALL PROTECT ALL RECEPTACLES IN THE
BEDROOMS WITH BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE 15 AND
20—-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS. 2007 CEC SECTION 210-12(b). ARC FAULT
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER REQUIREMENTS:

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT(S) SHALL BE RUN SEPARATELY FROM ALL
OTHER BRANCH CIRCUITS. THE RACEWAYS OR CABLE ASSEMBLIES SHALL NOT
TERMINATE INTO ANY JUNCTION BOX (OTHER THAN THE PANEL BOARD)
WHERE OTHER CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS ARE LOCATED.

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
IDENTIFIED AT THE POINT OF ENTRY TO THE PANEL BOARD.

o THE AFCI BREAKER SHALL BE A LISTED AND APPROVED DEVICE INSTALLED IN
AN APPROVED PANEL BOARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS LISTING.

o OTHER OUTLETS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT MAY BE CONNECT TO THE AFCI
PROTECTED BRANCH CIRCUIT; HOWEVER, THE SAME WIRING METHODS AS
REQUIRED ABOVE FOR BEDROOMS SHALL BE USED.

2325 3RD STREET SUITE 413. SF CA 94107. PHONE/FAX 415.431.0869

534 VALLEY STREET

TROY KASHANIPOUR ARCHITECTURE

JAMES WALZ & CARRIE NG
534 VALLEY STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94131
PHONE: 415.271.3061
CARRIENG23@YAHOO.COM

JAMESWALZ@GMAIL.COM

ISSUE: DATE:
ISSUED FOR SITE PERMIT 10.16.13

CONSULTANT

APPROVAL

DRAWN:

TK

CHECKED:

TK

SCALE:

1/4"=1'-0

’ RD 1
’ RD L
B
9'-112 |
|
7
12'-6" 12'-6"

PROPOSED FIRST STORY PLAN

2/ SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"

DRAWING LEGEND:

[ ] EXISTING WALLS

|Z 21 NEW WALL

—— ww | Omme | omssas -HR RATED WALL
GRAPHIC SCALFE N

2 10

EXISTING DEMOLITION
FLOOR PLAN &
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

A2.1b




0\ EXISTING ROOF PLAN

ROOF BELOW
——P ot
|
:
% Zi s e
(<] [°] )
7 j |
: 36x7 o
; TUB i ]
i . BATH Bl
% I
1
| ~
| | R
:Cl) 7 SITTING ROOM WLH%HHH*Z
B ; OR OFFICE) /L/
I o j IS
CLOSET 5
I _4 B
! I
I e
2 - )/ ﬁ
T U ]
i 340
I | 5’—6;1”
; I
7
© i MASTER T }Lm
e i KINGBED BEDROOM F.P TERRACE
\
I \
B
I x
j =
Z g ‘
I - \ \
7 [ ‘ 1 L]
i WINDOW SEAT
A————il] ¢ NN | e
TERRACE ‘ 1
16'-5
DECK BELOW

LOW SLOPE ROOF
ABOVE SINGLE STORY

SKYLIGHT

SKYLIGH

LOW SLOPE ROOF
ABOVE 3RD STORY

CURVED ROOF

L‘

T

TERRACE BELOW
——— WOOD TRELLIS SUNSHADE
SUPPORTED ON STEEL FRAME
ABOVE TERRACE

TERRACE AT SECOND
STORY BELOW

ENTRY COURT GARDEN

\U

1/4"= 1'-0"

PROPOSED SECOND STORY PLAN

2/ SCALE:  1/4"= 1'=-0"
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1 TOILET, LAUNDRY, AND KITCHEN EXHAUST TERMINATION 3'—0" MINIMUM FROM
PROPERTY LINES AND BUILDING OPENINGS PER CMC 504.5.PROVIDE SOLID BACKING
FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, CABINETRY AND APPLIANCES. G.C. TO
COORDINATE LOCATION.

2> SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL GYPBOARD WALL AND SOFFIT TYPICAL. FINISH TO MATCH #5
FINISH, NO ORANGE PEEL, NO TEXTURE. TYP ALL FINISHES.

3D PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL CLIPS.
GLAZING SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF CBC CHAPTER 24. IDENTIFICATION PER
2403.1 & 2406.3 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

4> (N) WINDOW. MINIMUM U-VALUE PER TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS TABLE 116A AND
S.H.G.C. PER TABLE 116B, U MAX=0.40 AND REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24
CALCULATIONS.

5> WINDOW TO MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR RESCUE WINDOW: 20" CLEAR WIDTH, 24"
CLEAR HEIGHT, 5.7 SQ. FT. MIN. 44" AF.F.

(6 O PROVIDE R—13 INSULATION AT 2x4 WALLS, R—19 AT 2x6 WALLS AND INSULATION
UNDER FLOOR, R—30 INSULATION AT ROOF OR AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 24 ENERGY
CALCULATIONS.

7 > PROVIDE FLEXIBLE VINYL SHOWER PAN LINER FOR SHOWER STALL. TILE PER TCA
RECOMMENDED ASSEMBLY AND TCA STANDARDS.

PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP BOARD AT BATHROOM WALLS AND SOFFIT,
PRIMED AND PAINTED PER OWNER SELECTION. PROVIDE CEMENTITIOUS BACKING

BOARD WHERE REQ'D FOR TILE INSTALLATION. ASSEMBLIES PER TILE COUNCIL OF
AMERICA STANDARD DETAILS.

C 9 (N) GLASS IN DOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406. WINDOWS WITHIN
24" OF DOOR SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING PER CBC 2406.3

10> PROVIDE (N) ROOFING MEMBRANE AT ROOF, SLOPED TO DRAIN, ROOFDRAIN AND
OVERFLOW PER 5/A8.0

CA1DEXHAUST FAN TO PROVIDE MIN. 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND PER
REQUIREMENTS OF CMC 403.7 TABLE 4-4 AND SOURCE OF MAKE-UP AIR.
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO SIZE AND SUBMIT CUTSHEET FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

(12> HARDWIRED SMOKE ALARM WITH BATTERY BACKUP. ALL NEW SMOKE ALARMS TO
COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS: 907.2.10.1.2 FOR LOCATION, 907.2.10.2 TO BE
HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP, 907.2.10.3 FOR INTERCONNECTION.

13> PROVIDE CA STATE FIRE MARSHALL APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM OUTSIDE
OF EACH SLEEPING AREA AND ON EACH LEVEL. ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED WITH

BATTERY BACKUP. MAY BE COMBINED SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM.

14> DOMESTIC RANGE AND COOK TOP UNIT INSTALLATION PER MFR.'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND VENT SHALL PER PER CMC 504.2.

15> PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' FIRE RATED DRYWALL AT PROPERTY LINE WALLS WHERE (E)
DRYWALL IS REPLACED.

DIRECT VENT EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VENTED WITH THE TERMS OF THE LISTING AND
THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 802.2.5,
802.6.2(3) & 802.8.3,

GAS VENT TERMINATION PER CMC 802.6.2(1)&(2)
GAS VENT TERMINATION CAP PER CMC 802.6.2.5
GAS VENT SUPPORT PER MFGR AND CMC 802.5.6 & 802.6.5.

17> PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENING FROM OUTSIDE FOR FURNACES AND WATER

HEATERS PER CMC 701.10(3), 701.10(6), CMC 701.10(7) AND ALL OTHER
APPLICABLE CODES.

WASHER/DRYER. PROVIDE UTILITY CONNECTION BOX WITH 2-125V AND 1-250V
OTULETS.
PROVIDE EXHAUST VENTILATION PER TABLE 4-4 AND MAKEUP AIR AS NEEDED.
DRYER EXHAUST TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF: CMC 504.3.1 AND 4" ¢ DUCT PER
CMC 504.3.2. DRYER DUCTS PER CMC 504.3.2.1 AND 504.3.2.2/. TERMINATION 3’
FROM ANY OPENING OR PL PER CMC 504.5.

SEPARATION AT GARAGE PER CBC 406.1.4, MIN 1/2" GYPBD. APPLIED TO GARAGE
SIDE, SEE 5/A8.0 SIM.

1-HR FIRE RATED CEILING UNDER STAIR.

(21> PROVIDE SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR 1 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS (PER CBC 406.1.4) OR
PROVIDE DOOR WITH 20 MIN. FIRE PROTECTION RATING (PER 715.4.3). PROVIDE
CLOSER. DOOR TO BE SELF—LATCHING (CBC 406.1.4).

(22> AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER SHALL PROTECT ALL RECEPTACLES IN THE
BEDROOMS WITH BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT, SINGLE 15 AND
20—AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS. 2007 CEC SECTION 210-12(b). ARC FAULT
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER REQUIREMENTS:

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT(S) SHALL BE RUN SEPARATELY FROM ALL
OTHER BRANCH CIRCUITS. THE RACEWAYS OR CABLE ASSEMBLIES SHALL NOT
TERMINATE INTO ANY JUNCTION BOX (OTHER THAN THE PANEL BOARD)
WHERE OTHER CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS ARE LOCATED.

o THE BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
IDENTIFIED AT THE POINT OF ENTRY TO THE PANEL BOARD.

o THE AFCI BREAKER SHALL BE A LISTED AND APPROVED DEVICE INSTALLED IN
AN APPROVED PANEL BOARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS LISTING.

o OTHER OUTLETS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT MAY BE CONNECT TO THE AFCI
PROTECTED BRANCH CIRCUIT; HOWEVER, THE SAME WIRING METHODS AS
REQUIRED ABOVE FOR BEDROOMS SHALL BE USED.
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VERTICAL ENVELOPE ELEMENTS:

TOTAL AREA AREA TO BE REMOVED 7% REMOVED
(E) NORTH ELEVATION 230.9 SF 0 SF 0%
(E) SOUTH ELEVATIONS 465.5 SF 465.5 SF 100 %
(E) EAST ELEVATIONS 676 SF 108.9 SF 16 %
(E) WEST ELEVATIONS 643.2 SF 66.6 SF 10 %
OVERALL VERTICAL

2015.6 SF 641 SF 32%
DEMOLITION AREA
DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS: 641 / 20156 = .32

32% < 50 %
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